Maheshwaram Transmission Limited

1. AC Transmission Line Outage Details for the month of AUGUST 2024

Schedule 1

Element Name

Outage

Restoration

Duration of Outage Attributable to

Reason of

%

Date

Time

Date

Time

Inter-State
Transmission
Licensee
Hrs:Min

Others

Hrs:Min

System constraint/

Natural calamity/
Militancy
Hrs:Min

Deemed Available

Hrs:Min

Outage

Availability

400kV Maheshwaram(PG)-Mehboob nagar(TS) Line-1

01-08-2024

00:00:00

05-08-2024

07:05:00

0:00

0:00

0:00

103:05

As per SRLDC instruction the line was taken out due to power
regulation(over loading).

Load before out of service : 516 MW

Outage Code -3377

Charging Code - 610

400kV Maheshwaram(PG)-Mehboob nagar(TS) Line-2

21-08-2024

10:55:00

21-08-2024

14:55:00

4:00

0:00

0:00

0:00

Outage availed for AMP Work for Line and Bays at Mehboobnagar.
Shutdown availed by TSTRANSCO.

Line and Bays at TSTRANSCO end are under the ownership of
MTL.

Outage Code: 2450

Charging Code :

'TSTRANSCO requested PGCIL to cancel the PTW at 14:55HRS,
enclsoed here with the TSTRANSCO permit copy and mobile message
sent to PGCIL for the cancelation of NBFC.

400kV Maheshwaram(PG)-Mehboob nagar(TS) Line-2

21-08-2024

14:55:00

22-08-2024

20:18:00

0:00

0:00

0:00

29:23

'TSTRANSCO requested PGCIL to cancel the PTW at 14:55HRS,
enclsoed here with the TSTRANSCO permit copy and mobile message
sent to PGCIL for the cancelation of NBFC for reference.

NBFC was not cancelled from PGCIL end due to an abnormal Tan
Delta result observed in the CVT-Y Phase at the Maheshwaram end.
1. At 14:55 hours on 21-08-2024, TSTRANSCO completed the work
and requested PGCIL for cancelation of NBFC and PTW.

2. At 21:22 hours on 21-08-2024, an information email was sent by
RTAMC SR1 to IndiGrid, indicating that the CVT-Y-phase tan delta
results at the Maheshwaram end were found to be abnormal.

3. At 20:18 hours on 22-08-2024, the line was finally charged.

Line and Bays are under the ownership of MTL.

Kindly consider this outage period under others account because only
line portion and TSTRANSCO end bay under the ownership of MTL.
Outage Code:

Charging Code : 2606

400kV Maheshwaram(PG)-Mehboob nagar(TS) Line-2

29-08-2024

15:06:00

29-08-2024

18:12:00

0:00

0:00

0:00

3:06

As per SRLDC instruction the line was taken out due to power
regulation(over loading).

Load before out of service : 387 MW

Outage Code: 3474

Charging Code : 3521

99.89%

400kV Nizamabad(PG)-Shankarapally(TS) Line-2

o

o

=]

No Tripping / outage for the month of August-24.

400kV Nizamabad(PG)-Shankarapally(TS) Line-1

=)

No Tripping / outage for the month of August-24.




Maheshwaram Transmission Limited

II. Elements where restoration time has exceeded the standards specified in Regulation 5 (b) for the month of AUGUST 2024
I. AC Transmission Line Outage Details for the
month of AUGUST 2024

Restoration time as specified in Actual restoration time
Element Name Regulation 5 (b) (in days)
(in days)
Nil Nil Nil
Nil Nil Nil
Nil Nil Nil

III. Details of compensation paid by the inter-State transmission licensee for the month of AUGUST 2024

Element Name Violation of Regulation Violation of Regulation 5(b)
% Restoration time Actual restoration Compensation paid (in
Availability |Actual % ) ) p p
. S, prescribed time Rs)
prescribed |Availability
(in days) (in days)
Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Total Nil

Schedule II

Schedule III



