#### Maheshwaram Transmission Limited

### I. AC Transmission Line Outage Details for the month of AUGUST 2024

Schedule I	1
------------	---

	Ou	itage	Resto	oration	ation Duration of Outage Attributable to			table to	Reason of	%
Element Name	Date	Time	Date	Time	Inter-State Transmission Licensee Hrs:Min	Others Hrs:Min	System constraint/ Natural calamity/ Militancy Hrs:Min	Deemed Available Hrs:Min	Outage	Availability
400kV Maheshwaram(PG)-Mehboob nagar(TS) Line-1	01-08-2024	00:00:00	05-08-2024	07:05:00	0:00	0:00	0:00	103:05	As per SRLDC instruction the line was taken out due to power regulation(over loading). Load before out of service : 516 MW Outage Code -3377 Charging Code - 610	
400kV Maheshwaram(PG)-Mehboob nagar(TS) Line-2	21-08-2024	10:55:00	21-08-2024	14:55:00	4:00	0:00	0:00	0:00	Outage availed for AMP Work for Line and Bays at Mehboobnagar. Shutdown availed by TSTRANSCO. Line and Bays at TSTRANSCO end are under the ownership of MTL. Outage Code: 2450 Charging Code : TSTRANSCO requested PGCIL to cancel the PTW at 14:55HRS, enclosed here with the TSTRANSCO permit copy and mobile message sent to PGCIL for the cancelation of NBFC.	
400kV Maheshwaram(PG)-Mehboob nagar(TS) Line-2	21-08-2024	14:55:00	22-08-2024	20:18:00	0:00	0:00	0:00	29:23	TSTRANSCO requested PGCIL to cancel the PTW at 14:55HRS, enclosed here with the TSTRANSCO permit copy and mobile message sent to PGCIL for the cancelation of NBFC for reference. NBFC was not cancelled from PGCIL end due to an ahormal Tan Delta result observed in the CVT-Y Phase at the Maheshwaram end. 1. At 14:55 hours on 21-08-2024, TSTRANSCO completed the work and requested PGCIL for cancelation of NBFC and PTW. 2. At 21:22 hours on 21-08-2024, an information email was sent by RTAMC SRI to IndiGrid, indicating that the CVT-Y-phase tan delta results at the Maheshwaram end were found to be abnormal. 3. At 20:18 hours on 22-08-2024, the line was finally charged. Line and Bays are under the ownership of MTL. Kindly consider this outage period under others account because only line portion and TSTRANSCO end bay under the ownership of MTL. Outage Code: Charging Code : 2606	99.89%
400kV Maheshwaram(PG)-Mehboob nagar(TS) Line-2	29-08-2024	15:06:00	29-08-2024	18:12:00	0:00	0:00	0:00	3:06	As per SRLDC instruction the line was taken out due to power regulation(over loading). Load before out of service : 387 MW Outage Code: 3474 Charging Code : 3521	
400kV Nizamabad(PG)-Shankarapally(TS) Line-2					0	- v			No Tripping / outage for the month of August-24.	
400kV Nizamabad(PG)-Shankarapally(TS) Line-1					0	0	0	0	No Tripping / outage for the month of August-24.	

### Maheshwaram Transmission Limited

# II. Elements where restoration time has exceeded the standards specified in Regulation 5 (b) for the month of AUGUST 2024

I. AC Transmission Line Outage Details for the

month of AUGUST 2024

	Restoration time as specified in	Actual restoration time		
Element Name	Regulation 5 (b)	(in days)		
	(in days)			
Nil	Nil	Nil		
Nil	Nil	Nil		
Nil	Nil	Nil		

## III. Details of compensation paid by the inter-State transmission licensee for the month of AUGUST 2024

Schedule III

Element Name	Violation of Regulation		Violation of R		
	%		Restoration time	Actual restoration	Compensation paid (in
	Availability Actual % prescribed Availability		prescribed time		Rs)
			(in days)	(in days)	
Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Nil				

Schedule II